

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Oncidas bringing suv ural hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army al Valluy Forgu, aftur tho colonists had consistently refusud to ald thum

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155



Because of the help of this Oneido Chief in comenting a friend. ship between the sim nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible.

RESOLUTION # 8-15-84-B

- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and,
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council has delegated its governing powers to the Oneida Business Committee subject to the review of the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Oneida Tribe to protect all dwellings and buildings for its members and other people residing on the Oneida Indian Reservation, and,
- WHEREAS, the upgrading for fire protection in tribal dwellings and buildings has been established as a priority for fire protection, and,
- MEREAS, the Bureau of Indian Affairs has made available to the Oneida Tribe the sum of \$8,000 for direct fire protection.
 - THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the fire protection program funds in the sum of \$8,000 shall be utilized in upgrading the fire protection available in tribal buildings and dwellings.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of nine (9) members of whom <u>(0)</u> members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the <u>15th</u> day of <u>Auqust</u>, 1984; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>5</u> members for, <u>O</u> members against, and <u>O</u> members abstaining: And that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Patricia M. Benson, Recording Secretary, Oneida Business Committee